

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.2373/2010

SURINDER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-08-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabia, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

List the matter on 25-8-2021.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)