

ITEM NO.101

Court 1 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).2373/2010

SURINDER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-08-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini V, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabia, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

At the request of learned senior counsel for the appellant, list the matter after a week.

Liberty is granted to the learned senior counsel for the appellant to file additional documents, if any, in the meantime.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)