

ITEM NO.1501
(For judgment)

Court 1 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).2373/2010

SURINDER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE (UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH)

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY: HON. THE CHIEF JUSTICE, HON. SURYA KANT AND HON. A.S. BOPANNA JJ.])

Date : 26-11-2021 This appeal was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Surya Kant pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India, His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.S. Bopanna.

The criminal appeal is partly allowed in terms of the signed judgment. While the conviction and sentence awarded to the Appellant under Section 27 of the Arms Act is set aside, his conviction under Section 307 IPC is maintained. The sentence under Section 307 IPC is however reduced to the period already undergone. Since, Appellant is on bail, his bail bonds are discharged.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)